State of Florida

County of Marion

) SS.

AFFIDAVIT

Robert Clark, known to the undersigned Notary to be a credible person and of lawful age, who being first duly sworn on his oath, deposes and says:

1. I am President of Aegis Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Off the Hook Telecom, the Applicant in this matter, and am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of Aegis Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Off the Hook Telecom.

2. In my capacity as President, I have executive responsibilities for the day-to-day management of Aegis Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Off the Hook Telecom.

3. The information included in the *Response of Aegis Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Off the Hook Telecom to Staff Motion for Indefinite Continuance,* including all attachments and exhibits, is true and correct, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Aegis Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Off the Hook Telecom has no association or affiliation, corporately or by contract, with any of the following firms: Associated Telecommunications Management Services ("ATMS"); All American Telecom, Inc.; American Dial Tone, Inc.; American Dial Tone f/k/a Ganoco, Inc.; Bellerud Communications, LLC; BLC Management, LLC; BLC Management LLC d/b/a Angles Communications Solutions; DialTone & More, Inc.; LifeConnex Telecom, LLC; LifeConnex Telecom, LLC f/k/a Swiftel LLC; Ren-Tel Communications, Inc.; SCTXLink, LLC; TriArch Marketing, Inc.; USA Freephone.

AFFIDAVIT OF ROBERT CLARK Page 2 of 2

Aegis has not been the subject of any investigation, complaint or 5. penalty action by, nor entered into any settlements with, any State or federal Commission, any State Attorney General or any federal consumer protection or law enforcement Agency.

Further Affiant sayeth not.

Robert Clark

President Aegis Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Off the Hook Telecom

day of June 2011. Subscribed and sworn before me this

<u>q. 13</u>2012 Notary Public

My Commission Expires: (

Notary Seal:

